Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

- **Subject:-** Extension of Study Leave in favour of Ms. Sheetal Kesar, for pursuing M.Sc. Nursing, from Stephen College of Nursing, Nihalpur, Miran Sahib, Jammu.
- Reference No. AHJ/N/S/2023/7914 dated 22.11.2023 from Principal Government Medical College Jammu

Government Order No: 74 JK(HME) of 2024Dated31 -01 -2024

In continuation to Government order NO. 819-JK(HME) of 2022 dated 17.11.2022, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of extension of study leave in favour of Ms. Sheetal Kesar Sr. Staff Nurse of Government Medical College Jammu for further period of Twelve months w.e.f 17.11.2023 for pursuing M.Sc Nursing in Stephen College of Nursing Nihalpur, Miran Sahib, Jammu .

The terms and conditions shall remain same as envisaged in previous Government Order No. 819-JK(HME) of 2022 dated 17.11.2022.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Dr Syed Abid Rasheed Shah), IAS

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department

No:- ME-NG/209/2021-02(56380) Copy to the:

Dated:- 31,01.2024

- 1. Principal Secretary, to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums J&K. 4. Principal, Government Medical College, Jammu .
- 5. OSD with Advisor(B) I/C Health & Medical Education Department.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.
- 7. Concerned.
- 8. In-Charge Website.
- 9. Government Order file/ Stock file.

(Waqar Talib) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government